Membership Report July 29, 2022
mz-m:-mma

Eastern 06 0038 Fenton 0 3 92. 00%
0064 Flint 148 2 162 164 110.81%
0119 Linden 24 8 12 20 83.33%
0141 Howell 168 0 194 194 115.48%
0158 Clio 73 9 61 70 95.89%
0215 Fowlerville 12 2 8 10 83.33%
0238 Holt 69 2 74 76 110.14%
0267 Davison 73 4 65 69 94.52%
0269 Haslett 122 9 164 173 141.80%
0294 Swartz Creek 124 10 104 114 91.94%
0296 Williamston 16 0 15 15 93.75%
0306 Flint 29 6 21 27 93.10%
0367 Montrose 25 4 20 24 96.00%
0413 Grand Blanc 199 1 220 221 111.06%
0419 Pinckney 151 24 132 156 103.31%
0491 Leslie 101 12 114 126 124.75%
0510 Stockbridge 35 2 44 46 131.43%
Total 1394 95 1433 1528 109.61%

07 0004 Mt Clemens 48 5 45 50 104.17%
0007 Caro 18 1 15 16 88.89%
0008 Port Huron 150 8 131 139 92.67%
0016 Lapeer 120 8 114 122 101.67%
0135 Imlay City 22 0 23 23 104.55%
0181 Mayville 20 0 10 10 50.00%
0197 Harbor Beach 64 10 65 75 117.19%
0255 Croswell 67 0 73 73 108.96%
0293 Sebewaing 110 2 119 121 110.00%
0326 Sterling Heights 71 0 85 85 119.72%
0351 Utica 61 4 47 51 83.61%
0382 Saint Clair 50 2 42 44 88.00%
0386 East Detroit 12 0 0 0 0.00%
0421 Unionville 61 10 46 56 91.80%
0449 Marysville 225 13 228 241 107.11%
0457 North Branch 13 1 7 8 61.54%
0489 Peck 126 2 120 122 96.83%
0499 Port Austin 177 0 191 191 107.91%
0525 Smiths Creek 16 0 14 14 87.50%
0543 Caseville 42 6 38 44 104.76%
0566 Memphis 19 0 16 16 84.21%
Total 1492 72 1429 1501 100.60%

08 0022 Saginaw 93 5 96 101 108.60%
0057 Owosso 68 8 71 79 116.18%
0101 Greenville 220 4 217 221 100.45%



Lower
Northern

18

Total
09

0125
0150
0153
0175
0182
0203
0212
0248
0256
0295
0380
0412
0439
0452
Total
0014

0020
0063
0108
0143
0149
0172
0216
0224
0233
0253
0346
0374
0377
Total

0009
0010
0035
0069
0076
0094
0120
0219
0221
0289
0297
0300
0381
0397
0411

Birch Run
Frankenmuth
Saint Johns
Saranac
Hubbardston
Belding
Chesaning
Laingsburg
Saint Louis
Breckenridge
Carson City
Bath
Saginaw
Stanton

Birmingham-
Troy
Pontiac
Clarkston
Oxford
Auburn Hills
Holly
Rochester
Milford
Wixom
Lake Orion
Royal Oak
Farmington
Berkley
Waterford

Muskegon
Manistee
Traverse City
Whitehall
Ludington
Cadillac
Suttons Bay
Fife Lake
Frankfort
Williamsburg
Ravenna
Lake City
Newaygo
Holton
Hesperia

12
58
99
127
115
153
38
140
41
82
157
196
264
148
2011
85

40
93
159
100
17
27
171
50
167
179
118
161
234
1601
6498
20
143
41
169
278
131
14
194
38
13
71
171
237
178
121
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46
102
129
114
166

32
148

35

78
148
200
267
147

2004

72

32
85
126
85
21
24
179
46
157
178
102
191
218
1516
6382
18
135
39
173
280
132
12
185
45
12
50
164
242
176
120

8
50
115
133
115
168
34
151
35
84
158
201
268
151
2072
73

40
86
145
92
21
27
187
46
162
182
108
192
222
1583
6684
18
139
43
174
281
135
12
199
45
12
55
171
247
178
120

66.67%
86.21%
116.16%
104.72%
100.00%
109.80%
89.47%
107.86%
85.37%
102.44%
100.64%
102.55%
101.52%
102.03%
103.03%
85.88%

100.00%
92.47%
91.19%
92.00%

123.53%

100.00%

109.36%
92.00%
97.01%

101.68%
91.53%

119.25%
94.87%

98.88%

102.86%
90.00%
97.20%

104.88%

102.96%

101.08%

103.05%
85.71%

102.58%

118.42%
92.31%
77.46%

100.00%

104.22%

100.00%
99.17%
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19

Total
Southern 01

16

0531
Total
0018
0098
0104
0106
0110

0162
0165
0171
0211
0239
0240
0245
0254
0273
0274
0370
0404
0416
0422
0443
0473
0554
0558
Total
0122
0159
0198
0226
0227
0281
0317
0463

Total

0032
0147
0375
Total
0067
0111
0200
0217
0231

Copemish

Bay City

Big Rapids
Standish
Grayling

Mount Pleasant

Luzerne
Midland
Gladwin
East Tawas
Linwood
Blanchard
Prudenville
Mikado
Temple
Oscoda
Prescott
Harrison
Saint Helen
Hale
Sanford
Barryton
Morley
Farwell

Wolverine
Mackinaw City
Lewiston
Charlevoix

East Jordan
Harbor Springs
Onaway

South Boardman

Livonia
Northville
Detroit

Lincoln Park
Wayne
Taylor
Wyandotte
New Boston

28
1847
94

30
104
33

29

80
145
30
48
61
67
30
65
25
162
146
148
186
104
189
11
47
194
2028
43
163
134
19
40
119
27
33

578
4453
316
61
10
387
79
22
77
565
17
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23
1806
100
25
102
23

39

81
132
30
36
65
65
21
58
27
145
143
145
195
106
187
12
48
193
1978
40
183
127
16
35
153
24
32

610
4394
299
61
16
376
86
20
82
593
14

24
1853
100
25
105
27

39

86
137
34
42
68
68
21
61
29
149
150
145
200
107
189
12
48
194
2036
41
186
127
16
36
159
24
36

625
4514
319
61
16
396
91
20
82
594
14

85.71%
100.32%
106.38%
83.33%
100.96%
81.82%
134.48%

107.50%
94.48%
113.33%
87.50%
111.48%
101.49%
70.00%
93.85%
116.00%
91.98%
102.74%
97.97%
107.53%
102.88%
100.00%
109.09%
102.13%
100.00%
100.39%
95.35%
114.11%
94.78%
84.21%
90.00%
133.61%
88.89%
109.09%

108.13%
101.37%
100.95%
100.00%
160.00%
102.33%
115.19%
90.91%
106.49%
105.13%
82.35%
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Western

Total
12

Total
02

0232

0364
0389
0396
0409
0426
0472
Total

0003

0005
0011
0017
0021
0027
0041
0043
0044
0050
0071
0074
0082
0090
0092
0114
0115

0131
0146
0186
0244
0290
0301
0340
0349
0393
0438
0444
0487
0540
0559
Total

0029
0034

Dearborn
Heights
Dearborn
Riverview
Garden City
Allen Park
Trenton
Melvindale

Sault Sainte
Marie
Ironwood
Wakefield
Iron River
Stambaugh
Bessemer
Ewen
Stephenson
Marquette
Iron Mountain
Gladstone
Newberry
Escanaba
Lake Linden
Rockland
Greenwood
Escanaba River

Munising
Menominee
Hancock
Powers
Engadine
Rapid River
Hermansville
Little Lake
Hulbert
Bark River
Baraga
Carney
Perkins
Rock

Jackson
Tecumseh

182

134
97
252
92
109
10
1636
2023
185

40
32
34
90
24
24
27
384
51
105
168
10
97
41
66
23

163
244
17

24

52

13

23
137
82
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15

20

35
2271
2271
214
104
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170

130
115
258
91
101
24
1684
2060
197

39
24
28
85

25
27
387
52
100
159

90
37
70
19

169
237
16
17
41
10
20
120
83
21
16

18

27
2154
2154
209
117

182

133
117
268
96
105
24
1726
2122
197

43
24
35
92

25
27
404
61
101
161

103
37
71
19

170
240
16
18
44
10
21
141
86
21
16
10
18
31
2253
2253
217
119

100.00%

99.25%
120.62%
106.35%
104.35%

96.33%
240.00%

105.50%
104.89%
106.49%

107.50%
75.00%
102.94%
102.22%
8.33%
104.17%
100.00%
105.21%
119.61%
96.19%
95.83%
90.00%
106.19%
90.24%
107.58%
82.61%

104.29%
98.36%
94.12%
75.00%
84.62%
76.92%
91.30%

102.92%

104.88%
91.30%
72.73%
66.67%
90.00%
88.57%

99.21%

99.21%

101.40%

114.42%



03

04

0066
0072
0081
0097
0117
0155
0180
0192
0193
0268
0282
0313
0315
0322
0324
0325
0368
0392
0514
0550
0557
Total
0042
0048
0052
0053
0054
0055
0156
0157
0196
0257
0259
0298
0360
0465
0475
Total
0026
0045
0049
0051
0068
0073
0085
0089

Carleton
Dundee
Concord
Adrian
Manchester
Britton
Hudson
Temperance
Luna Pier
Milan
Ypsilanti
Springport
Brooklyn
Saline
Jackson
Blissfield
Morenci
Deerfield
Ida
Onsted
Dexter

Charlotte
Grand Ledge
Coldwater
Hillsdale
Battle Creek
Albion
Montgomery
Quincy
Union City
Augusta
Bronson
Battle Creek
Reading
Climax
Schoolcraft

Niles

Hastings
South Haven
Buchanan

Paw Paw
Sturgis

Berrien Springs
Allegan

31
33
26
114
65
19
76
42
16
37
65
10
392
187
68
87
65
27
131
104
110
2023
81
190
117
141
33
26
24
107
15
37
40
265
47
58
124
1305
36
60
553
203
16
92
66
20

H O~ A WWWRKOWONKRN

@ L =
P WDNOOKRH DNKEHDN

w
N Ul

H O M O+ 0OWPNOO =N

<))
-}

N N - OO W O

17
33
23
117
56
15
72
48
36
40
47

449
179
78
82
66
27
106
91
116
2030
83
180
117
142
32
27
29
117
18
52
48
238
47
70
119
1319
35
65
651
208

91
65
17

19
34
25
117
64
16
75
51
39
44
48

450
191
79
86
67
27
116
105
119
2114
88
212
119
143
33
27
29
121
21
60
49
247
48
70
120
1387
35
66
654
208

92
67
19

61.29%
103.03%
96.15%
102.63%
98.46%
84.21%
98.68%
121.43%
243.75%
118.92%
73.85%
60.00%
114.80%
102.14%
116.18%
98.85%
103.08%
100.00%
88.55%
100.96%
108.18%
104.50%
108.64%
111.58%
101.71%
101.42%
100.00%
103.85%
120.83%
113.08%
140.00%
162.16%
122.50%
93.21%
102.13%
120.69%
96.77%
106.28%
97.22%
110.00%
118.26%
102.46%
37.50%
100.00%
101.52%
95.00%



DEPT

Total

05

Total
20

Total
Total

0105
0127
0138
0160
0169
0170
0174
0204
0223
0309
0331
0344
0345
0362
0365
0454
0484

0518
0568
Total
0002
0006
0028
0033
0047
0059
0102
0123
0154
0179
0208
0258
0287
0305
0356
0376
0459
0528
1111
Total

0225
Total

Benton Harbor
Dorr

White Pigeon
Bangor

New Buffalo
Three Rivers
Lawrence
Three Oaks
Constantine
Decatur
Bridgman
Galien

Baroda
Coloma
Edwardsburg
Colon

Hickory Corners

New Troy
Stevensville

Grand Rapids
Holland
Grand Haven
Zeeland
Comstock Park
Grand Rapids
Rockford
Kent City
Wyoming
Grandville
Kentwood
Grand Rapids
Cedar Springs
Caledonia
Grand Rapids
Marne

Grand Rapids
Alto

Walker

Lansing

31
115
21
48
38
74
29
116
86
10
73
37
45
63
159
84
123

44
177
2419
71
359
1739
23
357
19
102
121
253
247
335
123
290
234
348
82
206
115

5024
10771
251
251
251
26267
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141
327
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34
136

55
51
56
40
117
68

69
39
45
53
170
98
109

53
160
2494
58
410
1767
23
328
16

90
134
247
277
334
106
291
252
381
66
205
108
15
5108
10951
285
285
285
26226

34
137

55
51
56
41
121
68

70
39
45
55
174
98
111

53
170
2528
66
410
1789
23
343
17

90
139
261
281
345
127
310
257
381
73
213
109
15
5249
11278
287
287
287
27138

109.68%
119.13%
4.76%
114.58%
134.21%
75.68%
141.38%
104.31%
79.07%
20.00%
95.89%
105.41%
100.00%
87.30%
109.43%
116.67%
90.24%

120.45%
96.05%
104.51%
92.96%
114.21%
102.88%
100.00%
96.08%
89.47%
88.24%
114.88%
103.16%
113.77%
102.99%
103.25%
106.90%
109.83%
109.48%
89.02%
103.40%
94.78%
#DIV/0!
104.48%
104.71%
114.34%
114.34%
114.34%
103.32%



